
Coaches:

Robin Penoyer, Head Coach
Katie Thomas, Volunteer

 Chittenango
(G) V Softball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Mar 28, 2024 Thu Scrimmage Fayetteville-
Manlius

4:30
PM

6:30
PM Carrier Park

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

NL

POSTPONED Apr
3, 2024 Wed Regular Season @ Whitesboro 4:30

PM
6:15
PM

Westmoreland
Road Softball
Field #1

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

NL

Apr 9, 2024 Tue Regular Season 
15-0 W Mexico 4:30

PM
6:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 L

Apr 12, 2024 Fri Regular Season @ Liverpool 5:00
PM Carrier Park

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:15 PM

L

POSTPONED Apr
13, 2024 Sat Regular Season Camden 12:00

PM
2:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 NL

Apr 15, 2024 Mon Regular Season @ East
Syracuse Minoa

5:00
PM Carrier Park

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:15 PM

NL

Apr 16, 2024 Tue Regular Season Homer 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 L

Apr 16, 2024 Tue Regular Season Homer 5:45
PM

7:15
PM

American Legion
Field #1

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

L

Apr 24, 2024 Wed Scrimmage Utica Proctor 11:00
AM

1:00
PM

American Legion
Field #1 NL

May 1, 2024 Wed Regular Season
@ Christian
Brothers
Academy, Dewitt

5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Allan Smith Field
(Softball)

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:15 PM

L

May 2, 2024 Thu Regular Season
Christian
Brothers
Academy, Dewitt

4:30
PM

6:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 L

May 3, 2024 Fri Regular Season @ Canastota 4:30
PM

6:30
PM

High School
Softball Field #1

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

NL

May 4, 2024 Sat Regular Season
(Mexico Home Team) @ Mexico 3:00

PM
6:00
PM

Mexico HS #2-
Varsity Softball
Field

L

May 6, 2024 Mon Regular Season 
5-1 W @ Westhill 4:30

PM
Westhill Varsity
Softball Field

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

L

May 8, 2024 Wed Regular Season Marcellus 4:00
PM

5:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 NL

May 11, 2024 Sat Regular Season @ Baldwinsville 11:00
AM

1:00
PM

Bville - Ray SB
Field #21

Departure Point:
Front of HS
Departure Time:
9:00 AM

NL

May 13, 2024 Mon Regular Season @ Cicero-North
Syracuse

4:30
PM

6:30
PM Gillette Field 3

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

NL



May 14, 2024 Tue Regular Season Cortland 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 L

May 15, 2024 Wed Regular Season @ Cortland 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Gutchess
Lumber Sports
Park: Field 4

Departure Point:
Back of HS
Departure Time:
2:45 PM

L

May 18, 2024 Sat Regular Season Westhill 2:00
PM

4:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 L

POSTPONED
May 18, 2024 Sat Regular Season @ Jordan-

Elbridge
2:30
PM

4:30
PM

Elbridge
Elementary
Softball Field

Departure Point:
Front of HS
Departure Time:
12:30 PM

NL

May 20, 2024 Mon
Post-Season (Section
3 Class A Out Bracket
Game)

TBD TBD TBD NL

May 21, 2024 Tue Post-Season (Section
3 Class A First Round) TBD 4:30

PM
6:30
PM

American Legion
Field #1 NL

May 23, 2024 Thu
Post-Season (Section
3 Class A
Quarterfinals)

@ TBD TBD TBD NL

May 25, 2024 Sat Post-Season (Section
3 Class A Semi Finals) @ TBD TBD OCC-Softball

Field NL

TBD Post-Season (Section
3 Class A Semi Finals) @ TBD 5:00

PM
6:45
PM Carrier Park NL
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